## HUB CITY KENNEL AND OBEDIENCE CLUB

T1 Date:	June 13 <sup>th</sup> AM	T2 Date:	June 13 <sup>th</sup> PM	T3 Date:	June 14 <sup>th</sup> AM	T4 Date:	June 14 <sup>th</sup> PM
□ Instinct	□ Novice	□ Novice	🗆 Open	□ Instinct	□ Novice	□ Novice	🗆 Open
🗆 Open	□ Senior	🗆 Master	□ Senior	🗆 Open	□ Senior	Master	□ Senior
Master				□ Master			

Licensed Barn Hunt Trials

Check appropriate boxes above. Instinct and Novice may be entered at the same trial. For all other classes, only one class/level per trial allowed. Only enter the class for which your dog is eligible.

*Fees: Instinct: \$15, All other classes: \$20, Late entries: \$25 (Includes \$1.50 BHA Recording Fee.) Payable to: HUB CITY KENNEL AND OBEDIENCE CLUB* 

I enclose entry fees in the amount of: \$		_
Name of Owner's Agent/Handler (if any): _		
*BHA Registration #:	Date of Birth:	Sex:
Full Name of Dog:		
Call Name:	Breed:	
Actual Height:	Height Class: ** 🛛 S	
Actual Owner(s):		
Owner's Address:		
City:		_ Zip:

\*Barn Hunt Registration number required for valid entry. Register your dog online at: www.barnhunt.com. Allow at least two (2) business days to receive a Barn Hunt number.

\*\* S = 13" and under, M = 13.1" to 18", L = over 18".

## AGREEMENT

I (we) acknowledge that if this application for the entry of this dog is made available to me (us) for participation in a Barn Hunt event, that I (we) agree that this facility has the right to refuse the entry of this dog and/or they reserve the right to dismiss the dog and myself for cause which Barn Hunt deems to be sufficient. In consideration of the acceptance of this and the opportunity to train my dog(s), I (we) agree to hold Barn Hunt Association, LLC, Hub City Kennel and Obedience Club, and all associates harmless from any claim for loss or injury which may be alleged to have been caused directly or indirectly to any person or thing by the act of this dog or dogs while in or upon the premises or grounds or near any entrance thereto, and I (we) personally assume all responsibility and liability for such claim, and I (we) further agree to hold the aforementioned parties harmless from any claim for damage or injury to the dog or myself, either physically or mentally, whether such loss, disappearance, theft, damage or injury, be caused or alleged to be caused by negligence while in or upon the premises of the Barn Hunt grounds. The terms of this agreement bind the parties for the current period of training, and all subsequent classes/training/ events in which they hereafter participate.

Signature of owner or his agent duly authorized to make this entry:

## HUB CITY KENNEL AND OBEDIENCE CLUB

Licensed Barn Hunt Trials

T1 Date:	June 13 <sup>th</sup> AM	T2 Date:	June 13 <sup>th</sup> PM	T3 Date:	June 14 <sup>th</sup> AM	T4 Date:	June 14 <sup>th</sup> PM
Instinct Open Master			-				-

Check appropriate boxes above. Instinct and Novice may be entered at the same trial. For all other classes, only one class/level per trial allowed. Only enter the class for which your dog is eligible.

Fees: Instinct: \$15, All other classes: \$20, Late entries: \$25 (Includes \$1.50 BHA Recording Fee.)Payable to: HUB CITY KENNEL AND OBEDIENCE CLUB

I enclose entry fees in the amount of: \$		_	
Name of Owner's Agent/Handler (if any):			
*BHA Registration #:	Date of Birth:	_Sex:	
Full Name of Dog:			
Call Name:	Breed:		
Actual Height:	Height Class: ** 🛛 S	ПΜ	ΠL
Actual Owner(s):			
Owner's Address:			
City:	State:	_Zip:	

\*Barn Hunt Registration number required for valid entry. Register your dog online at: www.barnhunt.com. Allow at least two (2) business days to receive a Barn Hunt number.

\*\* S = 13" and under, M = 13.1" to 18", L = over 18".

## AGREEMENT

I (we) acknowledge that if this application for the entry of this dog is made available to me (us) for participation in a Barn Hunt event, that I (we) agree that this facility has the right to refuse the entry of this dog and/or they reserve the right to dismiss the dog and myself for cause which Barn Hunt deems to be sufficient. In consideration of the acceptance of this and the opportunity to train my dog(s), I (we) agree to hold Barn Hunt Association, LLC, Hub City Kennel and Obedience Club, and all associates harmless from any claim for loss or injury which may be alleged to have been caused directly or indirectly to any person or thing by the act of this dog or dogs while in or upon the premises or grounds or near any entrance thereto, and I (we) personally assume all responsibility and liability for such claim, and I (we) further agree to hold the aforementioned parties harmless from any claim for damage or injury, to the dog or myself, either physically or mentally, whether such loss, disappearance, theft, damage or injury, be caused or alleged to be caused by negligence while in or upon the premises of the Barn Hunt grounds. The terms of this agreement bind the parties for the current period of training, and all subsequent classes/training/ events in which they hereafter participate.

Signature of owner or his agent duly authorized to make this entry:

Email:

ENTRIES WILL BE CONFIRMED BY EMAIL. WRITE YOUR EMAIL CLEARLY.

Email: \_\_\_\_\_\_ ENTRIES WILL BE CONFIRMED BY EMAIL. WRITE YOUR EMAIL CLEARLY.